

## **EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS**

ClaimantMr D PamukovRepresented byIn person

RespondentSacred River Ltd t/a SketchRepresented byMr J-J Leveque, Director of Culture and<br/>People

Employment Judge Ms A Stewart (sitting alone)

Held at: London Central by CVP

on: 13 November 2023

## JUDGEMENT

1 It is ordered that the Respondent's name be amended on the file so as to appear as set out above.

2 The Claimant's complaint, under <u>section 23 of the Employment</u> <u>Rights Act 1996</u>, that he has suffered unlawful deductions from his wages under <u>section 13 of the Act</u>, is well-founded and succeeds to the extent of £296.29 pence, but is otherwise not well-founded.

3 Accordingly, it is ordered that the Respondent pay to the Claimant the sum of £296.29 pence, from which tax and national insurance payments will be duly deducted via payroll.

Signed: Employment Judge A Stewart

Date 13 November 2023

Judgment sent to the parties on

13/11/2023

FOR THE TRIBUNAL OFFICE



Claimant Represented by Mr D Pamukov In person

Respondent Represented by Sacred River Ltd t/a Sketch Mr J-J Leveque, Director of Culture and People

## Reasons

1 The full reasons for the Judgment were delivered orally at the hearing today. No written reasons have been requested today.